Public Notice Charter Township of Canton

Canton Leisure Services Five Year Master Plan

The Canton Leisure Services Five Year Master Plan is currently available for public review on the Canton website at www.cantonfun.org.

Hard copies of the Master Plan are also available for review at: Canton Public Library, 1200 S. Canton Center Road; Summit on the Park Front Desk, 46000 Summit Parkway; Canton Leisure Services Administration Office, 1150 S. Canton Center Road.

All community comments can be submitted to Canton Leisure Services via email to leisure@canton-mi.org or else hand-delivered or

mailed to 1150 S. Canton Center Road, Canton, MI 48188. All comments must be received prior to December 7, 2011. Presentation of the Five Year Master Plan Draft will be given to the Canton Township Board during a Public Hearing on Tuesday, December 13, 2011. For additional information, call 734/394-5310.

Brad Sharp, Maintenance Manager

Publish: The Eagle, November 3, 2011

EC110311-0473 2.5 x 2.358